

07 - 420 SEP 25 2007

No. 07-

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

THE VILLAGE OF GLENDALE, OHIO,

Petitioner,

v.

CHRISTOPHER J. PAGAN,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LAWRENCE E. BARBIERE
SCHROEDER, MAUNDRELL,
BARBIERE & POWERS
11935 Mason Road
Suite 110
Cincinnati, OH 45249
(513) 583-4200

Attorney for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	iv
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	2
RELEVANT PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT	2
a. Summary of Relevant Facts	2
b. Decision of the District Court	4
c. Panel Decision of the Sixth Circuit	5
d. En Banc Decision of the Sixth Circuit	5
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	7
A. This Court should clearly state that <i>Metromedia's</i> application of <i>Central Hudson's</i> third prong to signs is still good law: common-sense judgments of local	

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
lawmakers can establish that an ordinance directly advances substantial governmental interests in traffic safety and aesthetics unless they are unreasonable. The Sixth Circuit’s decision impermissibly modifies prior decisions of this Court.	7
B. By holding that record evidence is required to support common sense legislative judgments, the Sixth Circuit’s decision is in conflict with the other federal circuit courts of appeal.	14
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Sixth Circuit Filed June 29, 2007	1a
Appendix B — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Sixth Circuit Filed May 19, 2006	47a
Appendix C — Memorandum And Order Of The United States District Court For The Southern District Of Ohio, Western Division Dated September 30, 2004	71a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

CASES	<i>Page</i>
<i>Ackerley Communications of the Northwest, Inc. v. Krochalis</i> , 108 F.3d 1095 (9 th Cir.1997)	14
<i>Advantage Media, LLC v. City of Eden Prairie</i> , 456 F.3d 793 (8 th Cir.2006)	16
<i>Anheuser-Busch, Inc. v. Schmoke</i> , 63 F.3d 1305 (4 th Cir.1995)	15
<i>Burson v. Freeman</i> , 504 U.S. 191 (1992)	9
<i>Center for Bio-Ethical Reform, Inc. v. City and County of Honolulu</i> , 455 F.3d 910 (9 th Cir.2006)	15
<i>Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. v. Public Svc. Comm.</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980)	<i>passim</i>
<i>City Council of the City of Los Angeles v. Taxpayers for Vincent</i> , 466 U.S. 789 (1984)	9
<i>City of Ladue v. Gilleo</i> , 514 U.S. 43 (1994)	2
<i>Edenfield v. Fane</i> , 507 U.S. 761 (1993)	10, 11, 12
<i>Florida Bar v. Went for It, Inc.</i> , 515 U.S. 618 (1995)	1, 7, 9, 12

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Greater New Orleans Broadcasting Assn., Inc. v. United States</i> , 527 U.S. 173 (1999)	9
<i>Ibanez v. Florida Dept. Of Business and Professional Regulation</i> , 512 U.S. 136 (1994)	10
<i>Lavey v. City of Two Rivers</i> , 171 F.3d 1110 (7 th Cir. 1999)	16
<i>Lindsay v. City of San Antonio</i> , 821 F.2d 1103 (5 th Cir. 1987)	16
<i>Long Island Bd. Of Realtors, Inc. v. Village of Massapequa Park</i> , 277 F.3d 622 (2 nd Cir. 2002)	15
<i>Lorillard Tobacco Co. v. Reilly</i> , 533 U.S. 525 (2001)	9
<i>Metromedia, Inc. v. City of San Diego</i> , 453 U.S. 490 (1981)	<i>passim</i>
<i>National Advertising Co. v. City of Denver</i> , 912 F.2d 405 (10 th Cir.1990)	16
<i>Peak v. United States</i> , 353 U.S. 43 (1957)	7
<i>Rubin v. Coors Brewing Co.</i> , 514 U.S. 476 (1995)	10

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>South-Suburban Hous. Ctr. v. Greater South-Suburban Bd. Of Realtors</i> , 935 F.2d 868 (7 th Cir.1991)	15
<i>United States v. Edge Broadcasting Co.</i> , 509 U.S. 418 (1993)	9, 12, 16
 STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1254	2
42 U.S.C. § 1983	2, 4
 OTHER	
Burt, <i>Speech Interests Inherent in the Location of Billboards and Signs: A Method for Unweaving the Tangled Web of Metromedia, Inc. v. City of San Diego</i> , 2006 B.Y.U. Law Rev. 473, 496, fn.112	13
Mandelker, <i>Sign Regulation and the First Amendment, in Land Use Institute Planning, Regulation, Litigation, Eminent Domain and Compensation</i> , 69, 72 (ALI-ABA 2000)	8, 9
